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CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

;em. IS '5-96.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
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VOTE No. 101—continued.
Judicial—continued.

Courthouses—continued.
Pahiatua
Featherston
Reefton (repairs)
Brunnerton (purchase Seaton's Hotel, and altera-

tions)
Christchurch (library for Law Society)
Darfield
Rakaia (additions)
Milton
Gore (additions)
St. Bathan's
Arrowtown
Invercargill (alterations)
Stewart Island
Buildings not specified, and Contingencies
Maintenance and repairs generally

Gaols—
Auckland
Wellington
Dunedin
Buildings not specified, and Contingencies

Police-stations—
Kawakawa
Aratapu
Pukekohe
Te Pahi (purchase of house and land)
Raglan (purchase of house and land)
Waipu (purchase of house and land)
Thames (alterations)
Paeroa
Waihi
Moawhango
Napier
Eltham (new station and lock-up) ...
Wanganui
Palmerston North (alterations)
Tenui
Wellington (electric lighting)
Nelson (cottage, and purchase additional land)
Nelson (alterations)
Reefton (repairs)
Mokihinui
Hokitika (repairs)
Oxford (additions)
Malvern (additions)
Little River (repairs, &c.)
Akaroa (additions)
Phillipstown (repairs)
St. Albans (repairs, &c.)
Bealey (repairs, &c.)
Sheffield (additions, &c.) ....
Coalgate (repairs and fencing)
Southbridge (alterations)
Rangiora (purchase of house and land)
Rangiora (repairs, &c, present station)

150
500
100

250
1,300
450
120
750

80
400
400
250
150
100
200

300
2,000
6,000

200

400
300
450
250
250
280

60
350
400
350

1,300
300

1,200
650
400
100
400
200
100
400
200
100
170
100
115
100
120
120
200
200
100
500
150
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