Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item.			1895–96.	
			£	£
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—contr	nued.		
	VOTE No. 101—continued.			
	JUDICIAL—continued.			
	Courthouses—continued.			
15	Pahiatua		150	
16	Featherston		500	
17	Reefton (repairs)		100	
18	Brunnerton (purchase Seaton's Hotel, and	altera-	2-0	
	tions)		250	
19	Christchurch (library for Law Society)		1,300	
20	Darfield	•••	$egin{array}{c c} 450 \ 120 \end{array}$	
21	Rakaia (additions) Milton	•••	750	
$\frac{22}{2}$		••	80	
$rac{23}{24}$	Gore (additions) St. Bathan's	•••	400	
25	Arrowtown		400	
26	Invercargill (alterations)		250	
$\frac{20}{27}$	Stewart Island		150	
$\frac{28}{28}$	Buildings not specified, and Contingencies		100	
$\overline{29}$	Maintenance and repairs generally		200	
	Gaols—			
30	Auckland		300	
31	Wellington		2,000	
32	Dunedin		6,000	
33	Buildings not specified, and Contingencies	3	200	
	Police-stations—		400	
34	Kawakawa	•••	400	
35	Aratapu	••	$\begin{vmatrix} 300 \\ 450 \end{vmatrix}$	
36	Pukekohe	•••	$\frac{450}{250}$	
$\frac{37}{96}$	Te Pahi (purchase of house and land) Raglan (purchase of house and land)	•••	$\frac{250}{250}$	
$\frac{38}{39}$	Waipu (purchase of house and land)		280	
4 0	Thames (alterations)		60	
41	Paeroa		350	
$\frac{11}{42}$	Waihi		400	
43	Moawhango		350	
44	Napier		1,300	
45	Eltham (new station and lock-up)		300	
46	Wanganui		1,200	
47	Palmerston North (alterations)		650	
48	Tenui	•••	400	
49	Wellington (electric lighting)	land	100	
50	Nelson (cottage, and purchase additional		$\begin{vmatrix} 400 \\ 200 \end{vmatrix}$	× "
51	Nelson (alterations)		100	
$\frac{52}{53}$	Reefton (repairs) Mokihinui	•••	400	
54	Hokitika (repairs)		200	
55	Oxford (additions)		100	
56	Malvern (additions)		170	
57	Little River (repairs, &c.)		100	
58	Akaroa (additions)		115	
59	Phillipstown (repairs)		100	
60	St. Albans (repairs, &c.)	•••	120	
61	Bealey (repairs, &c.)		120	
62	Sheffield (additions, &c.)		200	
63	Coalgate (repairs and fencing)		$\begin{bmatrix} 200 \\ 100 \end{bmatrix}$	
64	Southbridge (alterations)	•••	500	
65	Rangiora (purchase of house and land) Rangiora (repairs, &c., present station)	• •	150	